period, TINC received repayments from its participations (Nobelwind,
Northwind, Solar Finance, Storm, Lowtide/Hightide, Via R4 Gent, Via A11, Project
Brabo I, Sunroof, Berlare Wind and L’Hourgnette) for an amount of €15,552,131.

The fair value of the portfolio has increased by €18,547,046 to €415,436,602,
an increase of 4.67% compared to June 30, 2021. This increase is the result of
investments for an amount of €23,951,493 on the one hand and repayments for
an amount of €15,552,131 on the other hand. The portfolio also increased
in value for an amount of €10,059,386. The increase of the item ‘Other’ by
€88,299 relates to an increase in the income due at the end of the reporting
period that has not yet been received at that time.

Sensitivity on assumptions at portfolio level
The following chart and table show the sensitivity of the fair value of the
portfolio to changes in power prices, energy production, inflation and discount
rate. This analysis provides an indication of the sensitivity of the fair value to a
single parameter, all other parameters remaining equal. No combined
sensitivities are shown.

JAARREKENING

SENSITIVITEIT TEGENOVER ASSUMPTIES OP PORTEFEUILLENIVEAU

Energy Production
-/+ 5%

Value in €

(10,983,049)

(3,946,544) 12,371,251

7,761,850 (7,149,232)

(17,662,050)

380 390 410400 420 430 440 450

19,076,436

11,037,850

Energy Prices
-/+ 10%

Inflation
-/+ 0.5%

Discount Rate
+/- 0.5%

415,436,602

Foreword ActivitiesTrendsTINC at a glance Financial StatementsSustainabilityGovernanceResults 2021-2022

124 TINC Annual Report 2021-2022

Sensitivity FV 30/06/2022
Public

 Infrastructure
Energy

Infrastructure
Digital

Infrastructure
Selective

Real Estate Total

Discount Rate

Discount rate: -0.5% ▲ 7,267,326 ▲ 3,250,167 ▲ 4,391,230 ▲ 4,167,714 ▲ 19,076,437

Discount rate: +0.5% ▼ 6,687,110 ▼ 3,050,594 ▼ 4,054,837 ▼ 3,869,508 ▼ 17,662,049

Inflation

Inflation: -0.5% ▼ 480,741 ▲ 2,687,284 ▼ 5,628,979 ▼ 3,726,794 ▼ 7,149,231

Inflation: +0.5% ▲ 528,236 ▼ 2,857,472 ▲ 6,079,837 ▲ 4,011,251 ▲ 7,761,851

Energy Prices

Energy Prices: -10% - ▼ 3,946,543 - - ▼ 3,946,543

Energy Prices: +10% - ▲ 12,371,252 - - ▲ 12,371,252

Energy Production

Energy Production: -5% - ▼ 10,983,048 - - ▼ 10,983,048

Energy Production: +5% - ▲ 11,037,851 - - ▲ 11,037,851

Additional information regarding subordinated loans in the investment portfolio

Situation as per June 30, 2022 (€)

Duration <1 year 1 - 5 year  > 5 year Total

 6,088,337  17,504,139  72,035,198  95,627,675

Applied interest rate Variable rate Fixed rate Total

 -  95,627,675  95,627,675

Average interest rate 8.58% 8.58%

Situation as per June 30, 2021 (€)

Duration <1 year 1 - 5 year  > 5 year Total

 5,092,980  18,087,252  82,159,592  105,339,824

Applied interest rate Variable rate Fixed rate Total

 -  105,339,824  105,339,824

Average interest rate 8.63% 8.63%

Foreword ActivitiesTrendsTINC at a glance Financial StatementsSustainabilityGovernanceResults 2021-2022

125 TINC Annual Report 2021-2022

The subordinated loans outstanding on June 30, 2022 have fixed interest rates
and consist of a combination of shareholder loans and loans (not linked to
equity).

The interest payments and principal repayments of the subordinated loans
are subject to restrictions in the senior loan contracts. Interests are paid
periodically. If the available cash flows from the participations are not
sufficient, then the agreements foresee a payment in kind (roll up).
Shareholder loans are typically flexible with respect to the principal
repayments, but all shareholder loans must be repaid before the expected